

For Immediate Release

# Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. Opens Office in Orlando, FL

New Office Marks 30<sup>th</sup> Location for Company

ATLANTA (January 11, 2010) – Engle Martin & Associates, Inc., a national loss adjusting and claims management firm, is extending its presence in Florida by opening an Orlando location to service the Central and Northeast Florida quadrant. The office marks the 30<sup>th</sup> location for Engle Martin and will be the company's third office in Florida. The Coral Springs/Ft. Lauderdale office has been open since the company's inception in 1997 and the Tampa office has been open for seven years.

The new office, located at 1025 South Semoran Blvd., Suite 1093, Winter Park, FL, was opened by W. Robert Carr, J.D. and James R. Hill. Carr, recently promoted to national general adjuster, will manage the Orlando office. Carr has 19 years adjusting experience and has been with Engle Martin for a total of eight years. Prior to moving to the firm's Orlando location, Carr worked at the Coral Springs/Ft. Lauderdale office. Additionally, he has extensive catastrophe hurricane claim and large loss experience both in commercial property and casualty claims.

Jim Hill, an Engle Martin principal and executive general adjuster, serves as east regional property manager and is responsible for overseeing all three offices in the state. Hill has been with the company its entire 13 year existence. "Engle Martin loss adjusting has experienced a steady increase in claims work in the Orlando, Jacksonville, and Daytona Beach area and we realized that the time was right to place a high-level adjuster such as Rob in the area. With this new office, we can now respond to any area of the state quickly and efficiently."

According to Kevin Engle, chairman & CEO, "Our clients expect excellent service and rapid response time from Engle Martin adjusters. The Orlando office ensures we are consistently able to provide the highest level of service for Central and Northeast Florida."

A resident of Orlando, Carr has worked for a national adjusting firm and the Law Offices of Conroy Simberg & Associates. He holds his Bachelor's Degree from the University of Florida in Business Administration and J.D. from Nova Southeastern University. Carr is an active member of South Florida Claims Association and is a member of the Florida Bar.

## About Engle Martin & Associates, Inc.

Atlanta-based Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. specializes in independent loss adjusting services and claims management. The privately-held firm provides quality services to clients through the company's offices located in 30 cities throughout the United States. Founded in 1997, Engle Martin supports three distinct brands: EMA - Loss Adjusting, EMCAS Claims Management (TPA) and EMC - Claims Consulting.

- more -



Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. Orlando Add One

Engle Martin's internal controls have been certified as being in compliance with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountant's Statement on Auditing Standards (SAS 70 Type II). For more information, visit <a href="https://www.englemartin.com">www.englemartin.com</a>.

#### ###

### **Media Contact:**

sarah@sdcllc.net

Sarah Douglas Sarah Douglas Communications, LLC President M: 678.521.5289

## **Corporate Contact:**

Susan Froman
Engle Martin & Associates, Inc.
Director of Sales
O: 678.553.4452 | M: 770.826.0935
sfroman@englemartin.com